
1 

 

भारत सरकार / Government of India 
पȅन,पोत पįरवहन और जलमागŊ मंũालय / Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways 

दीपˑंभ और दीपपोत िनदेशालय / Directorate of Lighthouses and Lightships 
5/20, ज़ाफर सैरंग Ōː ीट ,/5/20, Jaffer Syrang Street, 

चेɄै-600 001/Chennai -600 001 
ख᭛ड/SECTION- 1 

ई-िनिवदा आमंᮢण सचूना/NOTICE INVITING e- TENDER 

 ᳰदनाकँ/Dated: 31/01/2024 

भारत के राçĚपǓत के ͧलए और उनकȧ ओर से, Ǔनदेशक, लाइटहाउस और लाइटͧशप Ǔनदेशालय, चÛेनई, मलू 
उपकरण Ǔनमा[ताओं (ओईएम) या उनके अͬधकृत एजɅटɉ से दो कवर ͧसèटम (तकनीकȧ बोलȣ, वाͨणिÏयक बोलȣ) के 
तहत ऑनलाइन बोͧलयां आमǒंğत करत ेहɇ। सीपीडÞãयूडी, राÏय पीडÞãयडूी, रेलवे, एमईएस, बीएसएनएल आǑद या 
ͩकसी अÛय राÏय/कɅ ġ सरकार/साव[जǓनक ¢ेğ के उपĐम/èवायƣ Ǔनकायɉ के साथ पंजीकृत उͬचत Įेणी के ठेकेदार, 
िजनके पास Ǔनàनͧलͨखत कायɟ मɅ अनुभव है। / For & on behalf of President of India, the Director, 

Directorate of Lighthouses & Lightships, Chennai, invites on-line Bids, under two cover system (Technical 
bid, Commercial bid) from the Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEMs) or their authorized agents or 
appropriate class contractors registered with CPWD, State PWD, Railways, MES, BSNL etc., or with any 
other State/Central Government/Public Sector undertaking/Autonomous bodies having experience in the 
following works. 

 दȣप भवन चेÛनई मɅ 125 केवीए जेनरेटर सेट के ͧलए एलटȣसीटȣ पैनल, Ýयूज पैनल और ͪवतरण 
पैनल का Ǔनमा[ण, आपूǓत[, èथापना और कमीशǓनगं। / Fabrication, Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 

LTCT Panel, Fuse Panel and Distribution Panel for 125KVA Generator Set at Deep Bhavan Chennai. 
. 
1. 

अनुमािनतलागत 
Estimated Cost of the work 

₹.14,02,588/- (Including GST) 

 
2. बयानारािश 

Earnest Monet Deposit 

₹.28,052/-in the form of Demand draft/Fixed Deposit 
receipt(FDR) of any Nationalized Bankin favour of “The 
Director of Lighthouses and Lightships, Chennai” payable 
at Chennai. 

 
3. िनिवदारािश / 

Tender Fee (non-refundable) 

₹.500/-in the form of Demand draft of any Nationalized 
Bankinfavour of “The Director of Lighthouses and 
Lightships, Chennai” payable at Chennai. 

 
4. 

िनिवदाकागज़ातडाउनलोडकरनेकᳱअविध / 
Download period of bid- document 

01/02/2024(1600Hrs) to 15/02/2024(1400Hrs) 

 
5. 

िनिवदापूवᭅबैठक 
Pre-bid meeting 

08/02/2024(1500Hrs) 

 
6. 

िनिवदाᮧ᭭तुतकरनेकᳱअविध 
Bid submission period 

01/02/2024(1600Hrs) to 15/02/2024(1400Hrs) 

 
7. 

तकनीकᳱिनिवदाखोलनेकᳱितिथ 
Date of opening of Technical Bids 

16/02/2024(1430Hrs) 

 
8. 

बयानारािशजमाऔरिनिवदामू᭨य 
Submission of EMD & Tender Fee 

01/02/2024(1600Hrs) to 15/02/2024(1400Hrs) 

 
9. 

कायᭅपूणᭅकरनेकासमय 
Period of completion of work 

  30 Days 

 



2 

 

नोट/Note : 

1. Ǔनͪवदा शुãक ͫडमांड ĜाÝट के Ǿप मɅ "लाइटहाउस और लाइटͧशप, चÛेनई के Ǔनदेशक" के प¢ मɅ चÛेनई मɅ 
देय होगा। / Tender Fee in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Director of Lighthouses 

and Lightships, Chennai” payable at Chennai. 
2. बयाना राͧश ͩकसी भी राçĚȣयकृत बɇक से ͫडमांड ĜाÝट या एफडीआर के Ǿप मɅ "लाइटहाउस और लाइटͧशप, 

चÛेनई के Ǔनदेशक" के प¢ मɅ चÛेनई मɅ या समापन Ǔतͬथ से पहले देय होगी। ͩकसी अÛय Ǿप मɅ ईएमडी 
èवीकार नहȣं कȧ जाएगी। ईएमडी कȧ वैधता तकनीकȧ बोलȣ खुलने कȧ तारȣख से 90 Ǒदन होगी। वैध 
एमएसएमई/एनएसआईसी Ĥमाणपğ के ͧलए Ǔनͪवदा शुãक और ईएमडी से छूट दȣ गई है। डाक/कूǐरयर सेवाओ ं
के कारण होने वालȣ ͩकसी भी देरȣ या हाǓन के ͧलए डीएलएल िजàमेदार नहȣं होगा। / Earnest Money 

Deposit shall be furnished in the form of Demand Draft or FDR from any Nationalized Bank, in favour 
of “The Director of Lighthouses and Lightships, Chennai” payable at Chennaion or before closing 
date. EMD in any other form shall not be accepted. Validity of the EMD shall be 90 days from the 
date of opening of Technical bid. Tender fee and EMD exempted for valid MSME/NSIC certificate. 
DLL shall not be responsible for any delay or loss, due to postal / Courier services. 

3. काय[ का ͪववरण Ǔनͪवदा दèतावेज़ मɅ उपलÞध है िजसे कɅ ġȣय साव[जǓनक खरȣद (सीपीपी) पोट[ल 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app से डाउनलोड ͩकया जा सकता है। / The details of work are 

available in the tender document which can be downloaded from Central Public Procurement (CPP) 
Portal https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

4. बोलȣ केवल ऑनलाइन Ǔनͪवदा जमा करन े कȧ अǓंतम Ǔतͬथ और समय तक 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app पर जमा कȧ जानी है। / The bid is to be submitted on 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app up to last date and time of submission of tender in on-
line only.  

5. भौǓतक Ǔनͪवदा दèतावेज़ कȧ ǒबĐȧ लागू नहȣं है। / Sale of physical tender document is not applicable.  

          
 Sd/- 

िनदशेक/Director 
भारत केरा᳦पितकेिलएऔरउनकᳱओरसे 

  For and on behalf of the President of India 


